has been determined that additional geotechnical services will be required for the proposed 

bioswales design at Florinda Estate Drainage Improvement site to be completed; and 

WHEREAS, in order to complete the necessary geotechnical work, funding for a change 

order in the amount of Four Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars and 33/l 00 ($4,689.33); 

and 

WHEREAS, in order to fund the change order, a transfer of funds from Contingency 

Reserve line-item (405-549002) in the amount of Four Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars 

and 33/100 ($4,689.33) to the Florinda Estates Drainage Improvements account (405-563805-

ARP0S) is needed. 

https://4,689.33
https://4,689.33

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN 

OF MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Recitals. The foregoing Recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by